
I wish to stay alive just 

like you do!!!!!!!!! 

 

 
 

Technician for renewable Energies 

Electrical Craftsman`s Master            London UK, 14 July 2019 

Steffen Wolfrum   

4 Brendon Avenue 

 

Neasden; NW10 1SS;  United Kingdom                                                          

                             

  Tel./Fax: +44 (0) 2084507789      ref.code: woolwich 1-19 

 Quite a lot of species are listed in danger and even if human being is not on top of this list, yet, he will finally be, unless he thinks twice what he is doing. 

That’s why think about your way of consuming energy. It is not unlimited! Even renewable energies are limited but they are an alternative. If you use this alternative while saving 

energy you will take me off this list as well as yourself. Think about it in time!    
“no passing by but co-operation is the deal“ 
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RE: Mortgage 92-634-32158-3 matters  

 

 

 

Dear Sir Madam, Dear Member of regulated Mortgage lender-Staff (creditor)  

 

Dear Craig/ Dear Linda/ Alisha and Chris Bond at Dentons 

  

 

 

Taking further reference to your most recent intention to proceed for intended repossession 

again, the above mentioned Solicitors’ acknowledgement of receipt regarding my very first 

response via email, I would like to draw your attention to the essential questionnaire below in 

preparation and sensible pre action protocol.  

 

 

1. Had Barclays PLC T/As the Woolwich or their acting Solicitors any knowledge about the 

spending of the mortgage reserve-funding in question, in South Africa, a member of the 

Commonwealth? 

Barclays PLC T/As The Woolwich & 

their Solicitors 

PO Box 8575 

Leicester 

LE18 9AW 

country of destination UK  
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2. Had the mortgage reserve account besides the mortgage account been brought forward for 

arbitration at a court of Justice in 2015? 

3. Did Barclays PLC T/As the Woolwich or their Solicitors challenge the Court order made on 

25 April 2016, in due course of any potential dissatisfaction, at relevant times? 

4. Is there any loss or damage Barclays PLC T/As the Woolwich might have suffered from the 

mortgage covenant with S. Wolfrum ratified in 2002, entirely? If so please detail. 

5. Has Barclays PLC T/As the Woolwich kept good faith protocol in terms of Fairness, 

Transparency, last but not least Sustainability and Good Government Performance as well as 

essential pre-action protocol, responsibly at all times? If the answer is “Yes” please justify in 

details by support. 

 

Because we seem to experience severe difficulties to discover whether or not Standard Bank 

South Africa, Barclays’ Counterpart at the Southern end of the Commonwealth committed 

Sovereignties collected/ is currently collecting monies from the foreign investment to South 

Africa, known as 15A Blairgowrie Road, 3629 Westville, Athol Heights, the location where the 

mortgage reserve funding had been spent at ( in 2008 and following years) after this investment 

had been paid off in total in 2005, to Standard Bank’s acknowledgment, it would be of great 

assisting nature if we could also get clarity about this essential Transparency Issue in terms of 

financial intelligence and powers Barclays PLC should enjoy, quite so? 

 

In Anticipation to aforesaid, many thanks for your attention, again. 

 

Sincerely Yours 

 

 

S. Wolfrum      
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